PECOPDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011

12-15-2000

ENTS ONLY

Tab settings : marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the F 101553462 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BFD2000, LLC BARTMAN ET AL. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 10 Yes O No *SEE ATTACHMENT NO. 1 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 11777 San Vicente Blvd., ☑ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Los Angeles State: CA □ Other Execution Date: ____ February 15, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,216,848 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Ogram P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____\$__ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8040 South Kolb Road 8. Deposit account number: City: Tucson State: AZ ZIP: 85706 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark E. Ogram

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0918

Attached Sheet Number One (1) Conveying Parties

Bartman et al.:

Bartman, Cecile
Bartman, John W
Bartman, William S
Bartman, Barbara J.
Halper, Samuel W.
Fiskin, Judith
Wiener, Jonathan
Bartman, Thomas F.
Bartman, Barbara R.
Lentz, Robert
Craver, Theodore F.

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0919

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD	00 4	15 20AA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		US -	15-2000	nt
Tao settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼			▼ * / .
To the Honorable Commis		101	457846	nal documents or copy thereof/
 Name of conveying party(i Bartman et al. 	es): 1.00		2. Name and address of	
Bartman et al.	475-25	-00	Name: BFD2000	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached? Yes	€ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	SIPE			
☐ Assignment	Y 2 5 2000 The Merge	r	Street Address: 1	1777 San Vicente, uite 600
☐ Security Agreement	∯∆ Chang	e of Name		
□ Other	40FMARK OF		City: Los Angel	es State: CA ZIP: 90049
Execution Date: February	y 15, 2000		Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or p	eatent number(s):	,216,848		
If this document is being f		•	he execution date of the	application is:
-	•			• •
A. Patent Application No.	(S)		B. Patent No.(s)	
				,
	Additio	nal numbers attach	hed? ☐ Yes No	
Name and address of party concerning document show	•	dence	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:
Name: Mark E. Og	ram P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:			XD Enclosed	
		-		
			☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8040	South Kolb Ro	pad	8. Deposit account nun	nber:
City: Tucson	State: AZ ZIP:	85706	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
14/2000 DHGUYEN 00000173 5216848				
FC::581 4	10.00 DP	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.	lge and belief, the fore	egoing informati	ion is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy of
Mark E. Ogram		Tue-		5-22-00
Name of Person Signi	•		ignature	7 Date
		pages including cov		. / -

ASSIGNMENT

The undersighed do hereby assign, transfer and set over, without recourse, to BFD2000, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("BFD2000"), those assets set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Each party for himself, his heirs, successors and assigns, and for no others, does hereby represent and watrant to BFD2000 that it (i) owns its proportionate share of those assets set forth on Exhibit A, (ii) has not assigned, transferred, set over or hypothecated its interest in said assets to my third party, and (iii) has the power and authority to execute this Assignment.

Dated: February 15, 2000

Bartman

Cecile Bartman

9. Bartman Mailta Trust

Samuel W. Halper Trust

Вy

John W. Bartman

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned do hereby assign, transfer and set over, without recourse, to BFD2000. LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("BFD2000"), those assets set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Each party for himself, his heirs, successors and assigns, and for no others, does hereby represent and warrant to BFD2000 that it (i) owns its proportionate share of those assets set forth on Exhibit A, (ii) has not assigned, transferred, set over or hypothecated its interest in said assets to any third party, and (iii) has the power and authority to execute this Assignment.

Dated:	_, 2000	
		Bartman Bros.
		Ву:
		By:
		Cecile Bartman
		William S. Bartman Marital Trust
		Ву:
		Samuel W. Halper Trust
		By: Sample Half
		John W. Bartman
		Barbara J. Bartinan

SUMPLET W. HALLYER, ESO.

LEB-05-5000 13:05

Judith Fiskin Johathan Wiener	
Barbara R. Barlman	
Bartian, a California ton partnershi By: Thomas F. Bartman	. r
Robert Lentz	
Ted Craver	

olients\burtman\bfd\bfd2000.assignment

÷	Judith Fiskin
	Jonathan Wiener Little (A Com 27) Barbara R. Bartman
	Bartfam a California ************************************
	Robert Lentz
ients\bu+tman\bfd\bfd2000.assignment	Ted Craver

	1 200
Judith Fiskin	
Jonathan Wiener	
Barbara R. Barte	
Bartfam, a Califo	omiz corporation
Ву:	
Thomas F. Bartr	man
Robert Lentz	das
Ted Craver	

clients\bartman\bid\bid2000.sssignment

Juc	lith Fiskin	
Jot	nathan Wiener	•
Ba	rbara R. Bartman	
Ва	rtfam, a California corpor	ation
Ву	:	-
Th	omas F. Bartman	-
	bert Lentz	-
	aodore 7. Care	_

olients\bartman\bfd\bfd2000.assignment



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 07, 2000

MARK E. OGRAM P.C. 8040 SOUTH KOLB ROAD TUCSON, AZ 85706 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101381640

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0927

In Re Application Of: Bartman et al. Serial No:5,216,848
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231
<u>Transmittal</u>
Sir:
This is in response to the notice of non-recordation dated October $\overline{2\phi}$,
2000 enclosed are the following:
Original Notice of Non-Recordation
Original Bill of Sale
Attachment # 1 Names of conveying party
New Recordation Cover Sheet
Respectfully Submitted,
666
Mark E. Ogram - Reg No. 30343
8040 S. Kolb Road Tucson, Arizona 85706
Tel: (520) 574-3399 Fax (520) 574-3398
rax (320) 374-3390
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37CFR 1.8)
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal
Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on
DATE Mark E. Ogram - Reg no. 30343

1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 26, 2000

MARK E. OGRAM P.C. 8040 SOUTH KOLB ROAD TUCSON, AZ 85706 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101457846

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

JACQUELINE MOORE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0929